



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2016**

Bioreddy Marketum Pvt. Ltd. Through  
its Director Govyam Vyankatrao Reddy ... Petitioner  
**Vs.**  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents  
-----  
Mr. T.M. Venjane, Advocate for the petitioner.  
-----

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATE : 10-06-2016.**

**Per Court :**

1. Petitioners to supply requisite number of copies, within a period of two weeks from today.
2. If copies are supplied, issue notice to concerned respondents, returnable in six weeks thereafter.
3. In case of supply of copies, as directed, interim relief, if any, would continue to operate till the returnable date.
4. If copies are not supplied within stipulated time, interim relief, if any, would cease to operate and the matter would stand dismissed as against concerned respondents, without further reference to the court.

**(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH)**  
**JUDGE**