



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8792 OF 2016

Bioreddy Marketum Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner
vs
The State of Maharashtra and anr. .. Respondents

-

Mr. Tukaram M. Venjane, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S. K. Tambe, Asstt.Govt. Pleader for respondents

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 24th June, 2016

ORDER :

1. The matter has been circulated by learned counsel for petitioner for urgent orders since there is grave apprehension of destruction of stock in the shop of the petitioner, pursuant to order passed by the Assistant Commissioner, Food and Drugs Administration, Latur.
2. Learned counsel further submits that State is only respondent and that copies have already been served on State.
3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader expects another set of copies.



4. Having regard to above, stand over to 01-07-2016 in urgent category.

5. Till then, no further action for destruction of medical stock in petitioner's shop shall be taken.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH,
JUDGE

pnd