



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8792 OF 2016

Bioreddy Marketum Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Mr. Tukaram M. Venjane, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A. P. Basarkar, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for respondents

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 21st July, 2016

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for petitioner has moved the matter, stating that there is lot of stock lying in the shop and it is likely to go waste since expiry dates of the medicines are coming closer. In the circumstances, he requests that he should be allowed to dispose of the stock.
2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader states that he will have to take instructions.
3. In the circumstances, stand over to 28-07-2016 under the same category.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH,
JUDGE

pnd