



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.5607/2016

Bioreddy Marketum Pvt.Ltd.,
through its Director Govyam Vyankatrao
Reddy.

...Petitioner..

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & another.

...Respondents...

.....

Shri T.M. Venjane, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri A.P. Basarkar, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE, J.

DATE: 14.09.2016

ORDER :

- 1] Court time is over.
- 2] S.O. to 5.10.2016 in urgent category.
- 3] Time is extended till that date.

(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)