



**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

78 WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2016
WITH CA/8792/2016 IN WP/5607/2016

BIOREDDY MARKETUM PVT LTD THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
GOVYAMVYANKATRAO REDDY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Dhobale Nitin L.
AGP for Respondents: A.P. Baraskar

...

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.

DATED : 5th October, 2016.

ORDER :

1. Office note is to be ignored. AGP has filed appearance for all the respondents and respondents can be represented by AGP. List the matter for admission purpose. Stand over to 15.10.2016.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

ssc/