



2026:BHC-AUG:17396

{1}

wp5607.16.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
WRIT PETITION NO.5607 OF 2016

Bioreddy Marketum Pvt.Ltd.

Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & another

Respondents

Mr.N.L.Dhobale, advocate for the petitioner  
Mr.A.P.Baraskar, A.G.P. for Respondents.

**CORAM : S.B.SHUKRE, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2017**

**PER COURT:**

By consent, matter be fixed for final hearing on  
06.02.2017.

**S.B.SHUKRE  
JUDGE**

adb/wp5607.16