



ilwale

1

989-WP-56t



2026:BHC-AUG:17396

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

989 WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2016

Bioreddy Marketum Pvt Ltd Through Its Director Govyam Vyankatrao
Reddy

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. B. A. Shinde

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Place the matter for further consideration on 21.04.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE