



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

73 WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2016

Bioreddy Marketum Pvt Ltd Through Its Director Govyam Vyankatrao Reddy
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....

Mr. Nitin L. Dhobale, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. B.A. Shinde, AGP for Respondents-State

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 21 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Dhobale for the petitioner submits that he has instructions from the petitioner that the petitioner has withdrawn the powers given to him, and therefore, he has sent a notice through R.P.A.D. However, till date, neither has the power been withdrawn nor has any other counsel been engaged. Since the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the matter, the writ petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE